
Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 3rd Nov, 2018

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 50 Rhiana Burrell England 3418 525 628 9.64 781 162 759 10.85 585 2.32.21 665

2 33 Laura Frawley Ireland 3328 554 712 9.29 850 162 759 9.66 507 2.46.56 500

3 17 Jilly Lefebvre Scotland 3265 504 570 9.45 818 162 759 9.41 491 2.35.41 627

4 51 Megan Hamilton-Strong England 3249 480 506 9.57 794 162 759 9.26 481 2.28.71 709

5 20 Katie Burr Scotland 3117 474 490 9.29 850 147 588 9.90 523 2.32.18 666

6 52 Lucy Chalmers England 3094 488 527 10.71 585 156 689 10.16 540 2.25.26 753

7 2 Gabby Dickinson Wales 3076 499 557 9.57 794 156 689 8.22 414 2.35.79 622

8 18 Amy Kennedy Scotland 3074 488 527 9.82 746 159 724 11.58 633 2.51.89 444

9 19 Abbey Orr Scotland 3074 529 640 10.21 673 165 795 7.52 368 2.37.85 598

10 35 Katie Nolke Ireland 3066 541 674 9.68 773 159 724 7.08 340 2.41.61 555

11 1 Ellie-Rose Isaac Wales 3034 508 581 9.39 830 156 689 7.85 390 2.42.57 544

12 34 Molly Curran Ireland 3024 474 490 10.00 712 147 588 10.66 573 2.32.57 661

13 36 Niamh Moohan Ireland 2953 500 559 9.42 824 153 655 7.21 348 2.40.51 567

14 49 Ella Rush England 2915 0 0 9.48 812 165 795 11.28 614 2.29.95 694

15 3 Evie Wong Wales 2896 494 543 9.54 800 144 555 9.07 469 2.43.86 529

16 4 Ella Jackson Wales 2868 479 503 9.86 738 144 555 9.03 466 2.37.14 606

England Ireland

1 50 Rhiana Burrell England 3418 1 33 Laura Frawley Ireland 3328

2 51 Megan Hamilton-Strong England 3249 2 35 Katie Nolke Ireland 3066

3 52 Lucy Chalmers England 3094 3 34 Molly Curran Ireland 3024

4 49 Ella Rush England 2915 4 36 Niamh Moohan Ireland 2953

9761 9418

Scotland Wales

1 17 Jilly Lefebvre Scotland 3265 1 4 Ella Jackson Wales 2868

2 20 Katie Burr Scotland 3117 2 3 Evie Wong Wales 2896

3 18 Amy Kennedy Scotland 3074 3 1 Ellie-Rose Isaac Wales 3034

4 19 Abbey Orr Scotland 3074 4 2 Gabby Dickinson Wales 3076

9456 8798

800MLong Jump (cm) 60m Hurdles High Jump (cm) Shot Putt



Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 3rd Nov, 2018

Over 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 54 Abigail Pawlett England 3796 10.70 575 8.71 971 584 801 171 867 2.39.24 582

2 56 Emily Bee England 3723 9.71 510 8.63 989 557 720 165 795 2.28.75 709

3 53 Jessica Hopkins England 3714 13.16 738 9.02 906 542 677 168 830 2.40.89 563

4 37 Chloe Casey Ireland 3598 12.54 697 9.30 848 549 697 153 655 2.29.39 701

5 21 Nicole Proudfoot Scotland 3408 10.55 566 9.07 895 540 671 156 689 2.38.78 587

6 55 Jodie Smith England 3360 11.29 614 9.22 865 496 548 165 795 2.43.11 538

7 5 Grace Morgan Wales 3323 9.40 490 8.86 939 526 631 153 655 2.36.99 608

8 7 Emilie Davies Wales 3184 8.27 417 9.34 840 516 603 153 655 2.31.96 669

9 38 Niamh O’Neill Ireland 3092 9.20 477 9.20 869 524 626 153 655 2.49.82 465

10 39 Niamh McCorry Ireland 3016 9.22 479 9.56 796 446 418 156 689 2.34.80 634

11 40 Maeve Hayes Ireland 3008 8.21 413 9.59 791 517 606 156 689 2.45.71 509

12 8 Beca Roberts Wales 2999 7.41 361 9.79 752 507 578 156 689 2.36.05 619

13 23 Ella Bryce Scotland 2896 8.91 458 9.86 738 486 522 150 621 2.41.43 557

14 22 Olivia Shannon Scotland 2822 9.22 479 9.26 856 464 464 153 655 2.59.71 368

15 6 Sofia Vella Wales 2694 8.02 401 10.10 693 463 461 144 555 2.39.03 584

16 24 Ellen Ranklin Scotland 2006 10.52 564 10.20 675 438 398 0 0 2.59.61 369

England Ireland

1 54 Abigail Pawlett England 3796 1 37 Chloe Casey Ireland 3598

2 56 Emily Bee England 3723 2 38 Niamh O’Neill Ireland 3092

3 53 Jessica Hopkins England 3714 3 39 Niamh McCorry Ireland 3016

4 55 Jodie Smith England 3360 4 40 Maeve Hayes Ireland 3008

11233 9706

Scotland Wales

1 21 Nicole Proudfoot Scotland 3408 1 5 Grace Morgan Wales 3323

2 23 Ella Bryce Scotland 2896 2 7 Emilie Davies Wales 3184

3 22 Olivia Shannon Scotland 2822 3 8 Beca Roberts Wales 2999

4 24 Ellen Ranklin Scotland 2006 4 6 Sofia Vella Wales 2694

9126 9506
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 3rd Nov, 2018

Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 9 Zak Wall Wales 3486 8.47 867 629 650 23.26 761 12.90 661 2.13.42 547

2 41 Harry Nevin Ireland 3294 8.69 816 620 630 23.71 719 10.75 531 2.10.16 598

3 60 Elliott Evans England 3228 8.56 846 581 546 24.14 681 12.77 653 2.16.48 502

4 58 Oliver D’Rozario England 3197 8.39 886 603 593 23.48 740 9.95 483 2.16.96 495

5 59 Jai Sispal England 3191 9.12 720 579 542 24.23 673 10.49 515 2.01.60 741

6 25 Max McHarg Scotland 3006 9.07 730 535 451 23.45 743 11.54 579 2.16.41 503

7 43 Finlay Stewart Ireland 2945 9.17 709 578 540 24.92 613 10.72 529 2.12.96 554

8 44 Dillon Ryan Ireland 2930 8.99 748 564 510 24.56 644 11.08 551 2.18.17 477

9 42 Alex O’Shea Ireland 2872 8.96 755 578 540 24.88 616 7.79 354 2.09.60 607

10 10 Sam Petherbridge Wales 2869 9.21 700 581 546 24.16 679 8.25 381 2.12.39 563

11 27 Ross Morgan Scotland 2861 8.83 784 541 463 24.82 621 12.85 658 2.28.92 335

12 12 Louis Rochefort-Shugar Wales 2790 8.66 823 538 457 23.61 728 8.39 389 2.24.29 393

13 26 Aidan Brindley Scotland 2703 9.41 658 551 483 26.66 473 10.28 502 2.10.89 587

14 57 Abdulsamad Sanusi England 2406 8.82 786 0 0 24.38 659 12.27 623 2.28.65 338

15 28 Maxwell Wang Scotland 1911 9.39 662 552 485 0.00 0 9.00 426 2.28.66 338

16 11 Charlie Holland Wales 1368 10.12 519 559 500 0.00 0 7.70 349 0 0

England Ireland

1 60 Elliott Evans England 3228 1 41 Harry Nevin Ireland 3294

2 58 Oliver D’Rozario England 3197 2 43 Finlay Stewart Ireland 2945

3 59 Jai Sispal England 3191 3 44 Dillon Ryan Ireland 2930

4 57 Abdulsamad Sanusi England 2406 4 42 Alex O’Shea Ireland 2872

9616 9169

Scotland Wales

1 25 Max McHarg Scotland 3006 1 9 Zak Wall Wales 3486

2 27 Ross Morgan Scotland 2861 2 10 Sam Petherbridge Wales 2869

3 26 Aidan Brindley Scotland 2703 3 12 Louis Rochefort-Shugar Wales 2790

4 28 Maxwell Wang Scotland 1911 4 11 Charlie Holland Wales 1368

8570 9145
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Emirates Arena, 3rd Nov, 2018

Over 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 

1 29 Scott Brindley Scotland 3645 8.34 898 11.86 598 23.20 766 705 826 2.12.78 557

2 61 Rory Howarth England 3546 8.83 784 11.87 599 23.88 704 644 684 1.59.67 775

3 62 Jami Schlueter England 3466 8.22 927 12.69 648 23.35 752 677 760 2.25.42 379

3 30 Callum Newby Scotland 3466 8.55 848 12.99 667 23.29 758 647 691 2.16.49 502

5 31 Murray Fotheringham Scotland 3435 9.08 728 9.75 471 23.50 739 693 797 2.03.97 700

6 47 Wymin Sivakumar Ireland 3429 8.23 925 9.08 431 22.88 797 648 693 2.11.14 583

7 46 Jordan Cunningham Ireland 3409 8.53 853 12.03 608 23.18 768 636 666 2.15.62 514

8 45 Troy McConville Ireland 3391 8.60 836 11.82 595 23.62 728 592 569 2.06.13 663

9 14 Benjamin Hillman Wales 3291 8.60 836 9.79 473 23.25 762 580 544 2.05.41 676

10 64 Harrison Thorne England 3268 8.55 848 11.59 582 23.02 783 657 713 2.28.37 342

11 32 Alexander Mackay Scotland 2978 8.80 791 11.73 590 23.89 703 569 521 2.25.86 373

12 63 Bradley Jenvey England 2907 9.25 692 10.62 523 24.73 629 593 571 2.17.12 492

13 15 Benjamin Henson Wales 2605 9.42 656 10.86 537 25.31 580 550 481 2.27.66 351

14 16 George Powell Wales 2536 9.96 549 10.04 488 24.96 609 508 398 2.17.14 492

15 48 Diarmuid O’Connor Ireland 2181 8.39 886 11.63 584 0.00 0 656 711 0 0

England Ireland

1 61 Rory Howarth England 3546 1 47 Wymin Sivakumar Ireland 3429

2 62 Jami Schlueter England 3466 2 46 Jordan Cunningham Ireland 3409

3 64 Harrison Thorne England 3268 3 45 Troy McConville Ireland 3391

4 63 Bradley Jenvey England 2907 4 48 Diarmuid O’Connor Ireland 2181

10280 10229

Scotland Wales

1 29 Scott Brindley Scotland 3645 1 14 Benjamin Hillman Wales 3291

2 30 Callum Newby Scotland 3466 2 15 Benjamin Henson Wales 2605

3 31 Murray Fotheringham Scotland 3435 3 16 George Powell Wales 2536

4 32 Alexander Mackay Scotland 2978 4 13 Wales 0

10546 8432
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